Harichand Guruchand University

Thakurnagar, North 24 Pgs West Bengal

Dr. Anandi Bagchi *Registrar (Addl. Charge.)*

Memo No: 35/HGU/2025/REG/Half Day

Notification

This is to notify all concerned that in compliance with the Government Memorandum vide No. 1351-F(P2) dated 11.04.2025 issued by the Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, the University will be closed for Half Day on today i.e., 11th April, 2025 (Friday) from 2.00 p.m. onwards for paying homage and respect to the departed soul of Mr. Abdur Razzak Molla, former Minister, Government of West Bengal. This has been issued with the kind approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.

Sd/-Registrar (Addl. Charge.) Harichand Guruchand University

Memo No: 35/HGU/2025/REG/Half Day

Date: 11.04.2025

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:

- 1) The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, H.G.U., for his kind information
- 2) The Controller of Examinations, H.G.U.
- 3) The Finance Officer, H.G.U.
- 4) The Course Coordinators, H.G.U., requested to inform all the Teachers and Students of their respective department
- 5) University Website
- 6) University Guard File

Abagehi.

Registrar (Addl. Charge) Harichand Guruchand University *Registrar (Addl. Charge)* Harichand Guruchand University 24 Pgs. (N), PIN-743245, W.B.



Email: registrarhguniv@gmail.com

Website: www.harichandguruchanduniversity.ac.in

Date: 11.04.2025